505332819 02/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5379600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTIN BEUMKER	09/01/2015
THOMAS GERSMANN	09/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL GERINGHOFF GMBH & CO. KG
Street Address:	GERSTEINSTR. 18
City:	AHLEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	59227

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15758368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)470-9712

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

+49-202-2570371 Phone:

Email: gudrun.draudt@t-online.de

Correspondent Name: GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT

Address Line 1: SCHUBERTSTR. 15A

Address Line 4: WUPPERTAL, GERMANY 42289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	916267
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GUDRUN E. HUCKETT DRAUDT
SIGNATURE:	/Gudrun E. Huckett Draudt/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=916267-Binder-as-submitted#page1.tif

source=916267-Binder-as-submitted#page2.tif

source=916267-Binder-as-submitted#page3.tif

source=916267-Binder-as-submitted#page4.tif

source=916267-Binder-as-submitted#page5.tif

source=916267-Binder-as-submitted#page6.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No: 15/758,368

Filing or 371(c) Date: 07/19/2018

Title: Device for Harvesting Stalk-Like Stem Crops

ı

Letter re Transfer of Rights in Invention

Instant application Ser. No. 15/758,368 claims priority to German application 10 2015 116 370.5. Attached is the list of Named Inventors, with verified translation, as filed in the German Patent and Trademark Office in said German application.

Named as inventor No. 3 is **Martin Beumker** who refuses to sign papers in the instant United States application.

Named as inventor No. 4 is **Thomas Gersmann** who refuses to sign papers in the instant United States application.

The list of Named Inventors (see section below data on Inventors (2) and (4)) sets forth that the rights in the invention have been transferred based on §6 (2) of "Employees' Inventions Act" (*Arbeitnehmererfindungsgesetz*, abbreviated *ArbnErfG* - "Employees' Inventions Act") to **applicant**.

Identified as the **applicant** in the signature section underneath is **Carl Geringhoff GmbH & Co. KG**. The list of Named Inventors is signed and **dated 09/01/2015**. Thus, the rights of **Martin Beumker** and **Thomas Gersmann** in the invention disclosed and described in German application 10 2015 116 370.5 have been transferred to applicant Carl Geringhoff GmbH & Co. KG.

Submitted on February 17, 2019

by:

/Gudrun E. Huckett/

Gudrun E. Huckett Patent Agent, Registration No. 35,747 Schubertstr. 15a 42289 Wuppertal GERMANY

Telephone: +49-202-257-0371 US-Fax: (877) 470-9712 gudrun.draudt@t-online.de

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Gudrun E. Draudt, of Schubertstr. 15a, 42289 Wuppertal, Germany, hereby declare:

I am knowledgeable in the German and English languages;

I have prepared the attached English language translation of the attached list of Named Inventors ("Erfinderbenennung") dated 09/01/2015 for German patent application 10 2015 116 370.5;

to the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached is a true and complete translation of the above identified document.

Judvum E. France	February 17, 2019
Gudrun E. Draudt	(date)



PATENT

REEL: 048357 FRAME: 0806

TRANSLATION

Named Inventors

Inventor must be named even if the applicant himself is the inventor. If the applicant is a joint inventor, he must be named also.

Serial Number (if already known)

10 2015 116 370.5

Space for docket no. of applicant / representative 915136/SR

			915136/SR	
itle of the Invention (complete	title please)			
Device for Harvesting Stalk-Lik	e Crops			
ventor/s (in case of more than	four inventors, please	e use s	separate sheet)	
1) First and last name Reimer Tiessen		(3)	First and last name Martin Beumker	
Address Zaunkönigstr. 69a			Address Waldliesborner S	Str. 49
26135 Oldenburg			59329 Wadersloh	ר
2) First and last name		(4)	First and last name	
Andre Hemmesmann Address		(.,	Thomas Gersmann	
Von-Nagel-Strasse 15			Velsen 5	
48336 Sassenberg			48231 Warendorf	
is herewith declared that to the lowledge of the signer/s	Ahlen		the	09/01/2015
the invention.	Carl Geringhoff	Gmbl	H & Co. KG (signa	iture)
	riginal Signature of the applic case of companies, indicate		pplicants or the representative egistered company name.	
	Request not to b	e Na	med as Inventor	
To be filled out only by those of the about the request may be withdrawn anytime Law).				
☐ It is requested that the signer or si application. Access to the above N	•		•	•
			the	
	Original signatu	re ofthe	inventor or the inventors	

TRANSLATION

Named Inventors

Inventor must be named even if the applicant himself is the inventor. If the applicant is a joint inventor, he must be named also.

Serial Number (if already known)

10 2015 116 370.5

Space for docket no. of applicant / representative 915136/SR

	te title please)		
Device for Harvesting Stalk-L	ike Crops		
rentor/s (in case of more tha	an four inventors, plea	se use s	separate sheet)
First and last name David Scharmann		180	First and last name
Address Dalmer 11		7	Address
59268 Beckum		1	
33200 Beakum			
First and last name		\ \	First and last name
Address			Address
		1	
		_	
herewith declared that to the	Ahlen		the 09/01/2015
herewith declared that to the wledge of the signer/s her persons have not contributed	Ahlen		
herewith declared that to the wledge of the signer/s her persons have not contributed he invention.	Ahlen Carl Geringhot		H & Co. KG (signature)
	Ahlen Carl Geringhot	olicant or a	H & Co. KG (signature)
s herewith declared that to the owledge of the signer/s her persons have not contributed he invention.	Ahlen Carl Geringhot Original Signature of the app In case of companies, indicate	olicant or a te exact re	H & Co. KG (signature) oplicants or the representative. gistered company name.
herewith declared that to the wledge of the signer/s her persons have not contributed he invention. To be filled out only by those of the after request may be withdrawn anyting the well-was a significant to the significan	Ahlen Carl Geringhot Original Signature of the app In case of companies, indicate Request not to above identified inventors tha	blicant or a te exact rebe Na	H & Co. KG (signature)
s herewith declared that to the owledge of the signer/s ther persons have not contributed the invention. To be filled out only by those of the at the request may be withdrawn anyticlaw).	Ahlen Carl Geringhot Original Signature of the app In case of companies, indicat Request not to above identified inventors that ime. Waiver of the right of being ar signers of this request will not a signers.	blicant or a te exact results be Na toutwardly ing named	H & Co. KG (signature) poplicants or the representative. gistered company name. med as Inventor do not wish to be known (§ 63 (1) (3) Patent Law).
s herewith declared that to the owledge of the signer/s ther persons have not contributed the invention. To be filled out only by those of the at the request may be withdrawn anyticlaw).	Ahlen Carl Geringhot Original Signature of the app In case of companies, indicat Request not to above identified inventors that ime. Waiver of the right of being ar signers of this request will not a signers.	blicant or a te exact results be Na toutwardly ing named	H & Co. KG (signature) poplicants or the representative. gistered company name. med as Inventor r do not wish to be known (§ 63 (1) (3) Patent Law). as inventor is without any legal effect (§63 (1) (4) and (5) Patent e publically known as inventors in the above identified patent

Erfinderbenennung

Die Erfinderbenannung muss mich erfolgen, wenn der komelder selbst der Erfinder ist 1st der Anmelder Miterlinder, so ist er auch mitsubendonen.

P 2782 13.09 Amtiichee Aktenzeichen (werm bereits bekenni) 10 2015 116 370.5

Prote for Zoichen dos Anmelders/Vedretors 915136/SR

Managara Sana	20000
Bezeichnung der Erfindung (hille voll.	
Vorrichtung zur Emte von s	tangengem Halmgut
<u> </u>	
Erfinder (hei mehr als vier Erlindem biti 	e gesond. Blait benutzen) (3) xwijiwa xirowe,
Reimer Tiessen	Martin Beauter
Zaun könig strasse	69a Waldies borner St. 49
26135 Oldenbur	
An ang golinara	(4) Van geri Querens
André Kunnesma	in Thomas berinaun
10n - Nayel - Stongs	7 15 Velson 5
48 336 Sayenberg	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Das Recht auf das Patent ist auf den An (z.B. <i>Erlinder istland d. Anmelder, inenspruc</i> h	meider unergagangen durch: inahme aufgrd. §§ 6 u. 7 Arbri£76, Keufvedray mit Angabe des Datums, Erbschaft vsw.) —
Type of the second seco	W. S. C. Alice Co. Alice Process
Trianspracing aurg	r. S 6 Abs. 2 ArbnErfG

Secretaria de la companya della comp	
Es wird versichert, dess nach Wissen	Ahlen
desider Unterzeichner/s weitere Personen in der Erfindung hicht beteiligt sind.	Caroninates Cantis Con MC Quarter
	Carl Geringhoff GmbH & Co. KG Kindige Secon
	Eigenbandige Listerschich des Anmelders oder der Anmelder bzw. des Vertikters Bei Firmen genaue, eingeträgene Firmenbezeichnung angeben
**************************************	ag auf Nichtnennung als Erfinder
	ag aut tensmiserintung als Ermitaet diadem auszulüllen, die nach außen hin nicht bekanntgegeben werden woller
(§ 63 Abs. 1.8. 3 PatG).	
Der Antrag kann jederzeit widerruten w 7§ 63 Abs. 1 S. 4 a. 5 PatG).	erden. Ein Verzicht des Erfinders auf Nenmung ist ohne rechtliche Wirksamkei
Es wird beanträgt, den bzw. die als Erfinder nicht öffentlich bekan haftmachung eines berechtigten ir	Unterzeichner dieses Anfrags in der oben angegebenen Palentanmeldung intzugaben. Die Einsicht in die obige Erfinderbenennung wird nur bei Glauti- nteresses gewährt.
	- 360
	manger inchengtionen 1 austri ericht eine Statte etwa in der einem auf eine Statendari

Erfinderbenennung

Die Erlinderbenermung muss auch erfolgen, werin der Anmelder selbet der Erlinder ist. Ist der Anmelder Miterlinder, so ist er auch mitzubenennen.

Amtiches Aktenzeichen (Wenn bereits bekann) 10 2015 116 370.8

Platz für Zeichen des Anmelders/Vertreters 915136/SR

	stangeligem Haimgu	<u> </u>	
		~~~~~	
Erlinder (bei mahr als vier Edindern b	otto and and Black have been	······	
do-mat premia	7 A: 17	n vard Zurvarva	***************************************
David Scharma		50000	innannannannannannannannannannannannanna
Dalmer M			********
59269 Beckey	ne e		
Vos-una Zuname		· cod Buokee	
20.50000		(C)>8	***************************************
		****************************	*****
***************************************			
o 8 Erioder mirson d Armeider, inanspru loanspruchnahme aufgr	chnahme aufgret. §§ 6 u. 7 Arbné	1G: Kaulvertrag mit Ang	obe des Datums, Erbs
Das Recht auf den Patem ist auf den A is 8. Britische isten uns ind d. Anmelder, inanspruc I nans pruch nahme aufgr Es wird versichert, dass nach Wesen	ohnshme sutgret §§ 8 u. 7 Aroné	taErfS	
in 8. Erlinder interna d. Armelder, inanspru 1 nanspruch nahme aufgr	chashne sutgra §§ 8 u. 7 Aronë  1. \$ 6 Abs. 2 Ar  Ahlen	DAErf.S	01.05,20.15
is 8. Erlinder istische d. Armelder, Inanspruch nahme aufgr I nans pruch nahme aufgr Es wird versichert, dass nach Wissen Jes/der Unierbeichner/s weitere Personen	chashne sutgrt §§ 8 u. 7 Arone	tG. Kauberrag mit Ang b.n.E.r.f.G	01 01, 2018 Ridger 8
in 8. Erheder interno d. Armelder, Inanspru  in anspruch nahme aufgr  is wild versichert, dans nach Wassen  ies der Unterzeichner/s weitere Personen in der Erfingung nicht beteiligt sind.	Ahlen  Carl Geringhoff Gm  Egenhändige Unterschilft des A Bai Filmen gensue, singetregen	the co. KG  bh & co. KG  meders over der Anneloe Firmenbessennung sneet	01 01, 2018 Riceijus 8
is 8. Erheder interna di Anmelder, inanspru  Î DANS DE UCH HANME, a ufgr  Is wird versichert, dans nach Wassen lesider Unterzeichner/s weitere Personen in der Erfingung nicht beteiligt sind.  Anti  Nur von denjanigen ohen genannten (§ 63 Ans. 1 S. 3 PatG).  Der Antrag kann jederzeit widerrufen:	Ahlen  Carl Geringhoff Gm  Egennandige Unterschilf des A Bai Filmen gensue, singetregen  trag auf Nichtnennur  Erfindern auszufüllen, die ni	the co. KG  the co. KG  medera over der Anneloe  Firmenbessenmeng seget g als Erfinder sch außen hin nicht	CLO, 2018 Richys b
I Danspruch nahme aufgr I Danspruch nahme aufgr Is ved versichert, dass nach Wasen Sesder Unterzeichner/s weitere Personen in der Erfingung nicht beteiligt sind.  Nur von denjenigen ohen genannten (§ 83 Abs. 1 S. 3 PatG). Der Antrag kann jederzeit widerrufen	Ahlen  Carl Geringhoff Gm  Egemanige Unerschilf Gm  Egemanige Unerschilf des A  Bei Firmen genave, engetregen:  trag auf Nichtnennur.  Erfindern auszufüllen, die nie werden. Ein Verzicht des Erf  ( Unterzeichner, dieses Antrinntzugeben. Die Einsicht in	the co. KG  the co. KG	CA CA, 2013  Ruick of Son
Ant  Nur von denjanigen ohen gananten (§ 63 Abs. 1.5. 4 u. 5 PatG)  Es wird beantragt, den bzw. die als Erfinden personen ohen ganannten (§ 63 Abs. 1.5. 4 u. 5 PatG)  Es wird beantragt, den bzw. die als Erfinden personen ohen ganannten (§ 63 Abs. 1.5. 4 u. 5 PatG)	Ahlen  Carl Geringhoff Gm  Egemanige Unerschilf Gm  Egemanige Unerschilf des A  Bei Firmen genave, engetregen:  trag auf Nichtnennur.  Erfindern auszufüllen, die nie werden. Ein Verzicht des Erf  ( Unterzeichner, dieses Antrinntzugeben. Die Einsicht in	the Entitle	CI. CI. 2013 Richtys S retw des vertiens bekanntgegeben wi ist ohne rechtliche gegebenen Patenta

PATENT REEL: 048357 FRAME: 0810

**RECORDED: 02/17/2019**